ISSUE 1 09/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
Nokia Customer Care
1 - General Information
 RM-17
Nokia Customer Care 1 - General Information
2 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL ISSUE 1 09/2004
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.

■ RM-17 product and modules
Figure 1: RM-17 transceiver
Name Type Code Material Code
EMEA transceiver
Basic transceiver RM-17 0513513
Printed Wiring Board (PWB) module 1DX 0202199
Mechanics module 0263526
Software module 8468457
APAC/China transceiver
Basic transceiver RM-17 0520146
Printed Wiring Board (PWB) module 1DX 0202199
Mechanics module 0263767
Software module 8460081
 RM-17
Nokia Customer Care 1 - General Information
6 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL ISSUE 1 09/2004
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
■ Supported accessories
Product
Type Description Comment
AC-1 Retractable charger
ACP-7 E&A, APAC = Standard Charger,
Americas = Standard Travel Charger
ACP-8 E&A = Travel Charger,
APAC = Fast & Light Charger
ACP-12 Travel Charger
AD-5B Wireless Voice Adaptor
BHF-1 Headrest Handsfree
BL-5B Battery Eur/Afr & Apac
Battery France
Battery Americas
Battery China
Battery Brazil
English type label
French type label
English type label
Chinese type label
Portuguese type label
DKU-5 Connectivity Adapter Cable
HDB-4 Boom Headset
HDS-3 Stereo Headset
HS-3 Stereo Headset
HS-3W Wireless Headset
HS-5 Headset
HS-10 Retractable Headset
LCH-9 E&A, APAC = Mobile Charger
LCH-12 E&A, APAC = Mobile Charger
LPS-4 Inductive Loopset
HDA-10 PopPortTM to tty adapter
RX-3 Image Viewer
RX-4 Image Viewer
RX-11 Image Viewer
SU-4 Picture Frame
SU-5 TV Image Viewer
SU-7 Image Viewer
ISSUE 1 09/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 7
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
RM-17
1 - General Information Nokia Customer Care
Note: No car kit support.
■ Environmental conditions
■ Transceiver features
Transceiver main HW parts/features include:
• GPRS (Class 10) 3+2, 4+1
• EGPRS (Class 6) 3+1, 2+2
• HSCSD/CSD
• Integrated VGA camera
• Colour display (size: 27.5mmx27.5mm. 64K colours, high resolution (128x128)
active matrix.
• Internal triple band antenna (no connection for external antenna)
• 5-way joystick
• Integrated Hands Free (IHF) speaker
• DCT charger plug